Axminster Town Council

Town Mayor: Cllr Jill Farrow Town Clerk: Paul Hayward



CASUAL VACANCY

Axminster Town Council invites nominations from the public to fill the casual vacancy currently available on the Town Council – (Raymonds Hill Ward)

> DEADLINE for receipt of nominations: Midday on Tuesday the 7th May 2024

Please email clerk@axminstertowncouncil.gov.uk or write to: The Town Clerk **Axminster Town Council** The Guildhall West St Axminster **EX13 5NX**

If you wish to be considered, please get in touch.

Paul Hayward, Town Clerk (18th April 2024)











